

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA U.T. ADMINISTRATION DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD, DISTRICT PANCHAYAT DAMAN.



e-Mail: pwdofficedistrictpanchayat@gmail.com

No. PWD/DP/DMN/EE/2022-23/28 2825904

Dated :- /4/02/2023

To,
The State Informatics Officer,
National Informatics Centre,
Secretariat,
Daman.

Sub: Publication on web site of Auction Notice. 26/2022-23

Sir,

Please find enclosed here with Auction Notice No 26/2022-23. You are requested to publish the Auction Notice No. 26/2022-23 on web site on or /02/2023, (A.N) in under intimation to this office.

Encl: Auction Notice No. 26/2022-23.

(1 copies).

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer, P.W.D., District Panchayat Daman.



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE CHIFE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, DISTRICT PANCHAYAT, DAMAN



AUCTION NOTICE No. 26 /2022-23.

Senction is hereby according to "Write-off the following building as mentioned in table hererunder"

Sr. No.	NAME OF WORK AND LOCATION	Reserce Price/ Valuation	EARNEST MONEY	TIME ALLOWED
76	Removal of Existing Hindu Shamashan Bhumi seating hall situated towards Kalai River Of village Varliwad for the work of Construction of Protection wall with Jampore Ghat for Extension of Jampore sea Front upto Varliwad School at Jampore, Moti Daman.	2 76 507 00	7,532.00	30 Day

including disposal of serviceable and unserviceable material with all lead and lift including loading, taking away the materials from the site and clearing the site in all respect as directed by the Engineer - in - charge.

- 1 The Reserce price is fixed for Dismantling/ Demolition of the existing Building including disposal of all Serviceable & unserviceable materials from the site.
- 2 The Tender/bids will be opened on the same day if possible in presence of available prospective Contractor/bidders.
- 3 The highest bidder will have to deposit full amount offered by him by cheque within 3 day from the issue of letter accepting his bid.
- 4 The intending Contractors/bidders should submit their application in prescribed form available in the office of the Executive Engineer, P.W.D., District Panchayat Daman on or before 18/02/2023 upto 4.00 p.m. The last date of submission is 23 /02/2023 up to 4:00 p.m. The bid shall be open on same day at 5.00p.m.(if Possible)
- 5 The tender can be obtained by paying `.500/- in Demand Draft (Non refundable) along with written application as stated above during all working days, in fovour of Chief Executive officer District Panchayat Daman.
- 6 The Contractors/bidders should furnish a E.M.D. in the form of F.D.R. valid for period of six month (180 days) or more before the last date of receipt of tenderer/bid. in fovour of Chief Executive officer District Panchayat Daman.
- 7 The tender/bid received without E.M.D. in the form of F.D.R. shall be rejected.

8 Right to issue and to accept or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason there of is reserved by the undersigned.

Executive Engineer, PWD District Panchayat, Moti Daman.

No.PWD/DP/DMN/EE/2022-23/ 2#

Dated:-14/2/2023.

Copy to :-

- 1 The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman.
- 2 The Chief Engineer, PWD, Dadra and Nagar Haveli & Daman & Diu, for information please
- 3 The Block Development Officer Daman.
- 4 Assistant Engineer, PWD, District Panchayat, Daman.
- 5 Assistant Surveyor of Works, PWD, District Panchayat, Daman.
- 6 Accountant, District Panchayat, Daman.

		Description	
Sr No.	Entity	Public Work Department, District Panchayat, Daman	
1	Department Name	AC17077-14	
2	Type of Document	Auction notice no.26/2022-23 Removal of Existing Hindu Shamashan Bhumi seating hall Removal of Existing Hindu Shamashan Bhumi seating hall	
3	Title/Subject (Upload document)	Removal of Existing Hindu Sharlasharian Parliament of Situated towards Kalai River of villae Varliwad for the work of Construction of Protection wall with Jampore Ghat for Extension of Jampore sea Front upto Varliwad School at Jampore, Moti Daman.	
	Upload on	14/02/2023	
4	Last date of	23/02/2023	
5	Submission		
6	EMD & (Reserve Price Valuation)	Rs.7532.00 (Reserve Price Valuation 376597.00)	